
       ST WILFRID’S CATHOLIC CHURCH                     
ST. WILFRIDS COTTAGE, 97 LORRIMORE RD, KENNINGTON PARK  
                     TEL: 0207 358 4259   Email: www.swkp.org.uk 
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Fr. Tomasz Wargacki kenningtonpark@rcaos.org.uk  
Deacon:   Rev. John Greenwood WJohngreenwood@aol.com 

  
        THIS MONTH OF SEPTEMBER IS DEDICATED TO THE SEVEN SORROWS (0R DOLOURS) OF MARY 
WEEK COMMENCING 22nd SEPTEMBER 2019 (25TH WEEK IN ORDINARY TIME – CYCLE 1) 

THE SANCTUARY LAMP 

Burning this week for: 

The Sick of Our Parish 

Requests via the sacristy, 
recommended donation 

of £10 

********************* 
THANK YOU FOR LAST 

SUNDAYS COLLECTIONS 
 
1ST Collection: £366.46 
Maintenance: £233.28 
TOTAL:             £599.74 
*********************** 

SECOND COLLECTION 
Please be generous in the 

2nd collection which pays for 
the ongoing maintenance 

of our Church 
*********************** 
Fr Vincent Flynn’s contact 
details: 
Catholic Chaplain HMP 
Rochester, 1 Fort Road 
Rochester, Kent, ME1 3QS 
vdpmf1@gmail.com 
 *********************** 
 

Diocesan Day for Catechists – this day is for all the Catechists of the Diocese. It takes place at St George’s Cathedral on Saturday  
28 September 2019. All the details about this day you can find in the sacristy.  
Prayer Group – we would like to form a prayer group in our parish. This group will meet once a month in the church for an Intercessory 
Prayer and Bible Study. Everybody is welcomed. 
SVP – to all the youth who would like to spend some time and energy helping with SVP please leave your details in the Sacristy.  
St Wilfrid’s on YouTube – Joseph Michaels uploaded video about our church on YouTube. We all can watch this video on  
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v =jTt77VGS2pE. It is one of the most beautiful churches he visited in his journey across UK  
 

Saturday 21st  
4:30pm  
5:00pm  

 
Confession 
Mass – Anna Glackin and John O’Donnell R.I.P. 

Sunday 22nd   
9:30am 
10:00am 
 
11:00am 
12:00pm 

TWENTY-FIFTH SUNDAY (C)  
Confession 
Mass – People of the Parish followed by Tea and Coffee (CAKE 
SALE FOR MCMILLAN CANCER RESEARCH) 
Baptism 
Mass – Betty Keita 

Monday 23rd  No Mass 
Tuesday 24th  
6:10pm 
6:30pm 

Our Lady of Walsingham 
Rosary 
Mass – Fr Gregory Moore R.I.P. 

Wednesday 25th   
9:40am 
10:00am 
10:30am 

Feria 
Rosary 
Mass – Fr Gregory Moore R.I.P.  
Tea and Coffee 

Thursday 26th  
9:40am 
10:00am 

Ss Cosmas and Damian, Martyrs  
Rosary 
Mass – Fr Patrick and Arthur Cope 

Friday 27th  
9:40am 
10:00am 
10:30am 
 
11:00am 

St Vincent de Paul, Priest 
Rosary 
Mass – Fr. Patrick and Arthur Cope 
Exposition and Confession  
(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood) 
Benediction  

Saturday 28th  
9:40am 
10:00am 
10:30am 
 
11:00am 
4:30pm 
5:00pm 

Blessed Virgin Mary 
Rosary 
Mass – Kathleen McGrowan 
Exposition and Confession 
(Prayer for Vocations to the Diaconate)  
Benediction 
Confession 
Mass – People of the Parish 

Sunday 29th  
9:30am 
10:00am 
11:00am 
12:00pm 

TWENTY-SIXTH SUNDAY (C) 
Confession 
Mass – People of the Parish  
Tea and Coffee  
Mass – Harold Field 


