

ST WILFRID'S CATHOLIC CHURCH

ST. WILFRIDS COTTAGE, 97 LORRIMORE RD, KENNINGTON PARK

TEL: 0207 358 4259 Email: <u>www.swkp.org.uk</u>

Parochial Administrator:

Fr. Tomasz Wargacki <u>kenningtonpark@rcaos.org.uk</u> Deacon: Rev. John Greenwood <u>WJohngreenwood@aol.com</u>



THIS MONTH OF SEPTEMBER IS DEDICATED TO THE SEVEN SORROWS (OR DOLOURS) OF MARY WEEK COMMENCING 22nd SEPTEMBER 2019 (25TH WEEK IN ORDINARY TIME – CYCLE 1)

Saturday 21st		THE SANCTUARY LAMP
4:30pm C	Confession	
▲	Mass – Anna Glackin and John O'Donnell R.I.P.	Burning this week for:
Sunday 22 nd T	IWENTY-FIFTH SUNDAY (C)	The Sick of Our Parish
9:30am C	Confession	
10:00am N	Mass – People of the Parish followed by Tea and Coffee (CAKE	Requests via the sacristy,
S	SALE FOR MCMILLAN CANCER RESEARCH)	recommended donation
11:00am B	Baptism	of £10
12:00pm N	Mass – Betty Keita	1+1-1
Monday 23 rd	No Mass	
Tuesday 24 th C	Dur Lady of Walsingham	
6:10pm R	Rosary	
6:30pm N	Mass – Fr Gregory Moore R.I.P.	THE PERMIN
Wednesday 25 th F	eria	
9:40am R	Rosary	
10:00am N	Mass – Fr Gregory Moore R.I.P.	****
10:30am T	Fea and Coffee	THANK YOU FOR LAST
Thursday 26 th S	ss Cosmas and Damian, Martyrs	SUNDAYS COLLECTIONS
9:40am R	Rosary	SUNDATS COLLECTIONS
10:00am N	Mass – Fr Patrick and Arthur Cope	1 st Collection: £366.46
Friday 27 th S	St Vincent de Paul, Priest	Maintenance: £233.28
9:40am R	Rosary	TOTAL: £599.74
10:00am N	Mass – Fr. Patrick and Arthur Cope	*****
10:30am E	exposition and Confession	SECOND COLLECTION
(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood)	Please be generous in the
11:00am B	Benediction	2 nd collection which pays for
Saturday 28 th B	Blessed Virgin Mary	the ongoing maintenance
9:40am R	Rosary	<i>of our Church</i> ******
10:00am N	Mass – Kathleen McGrowan	Fr Vincent Flynn's contact
10:30am E	exposition and Confession	details:
(Prayer for Vocations to the Diaconate)	Catholic Chaplain HMP
11:00am B	Benediction	Rochester, 1 Fort Road
4:30pm	Confession	Rochester, Kent, ME1 3QS
-	Mass – People of the Parish	vdpmf1@gmail.com
Sunday 29 th T	WENTY-SIXTH SUNDAY (C)	******
9:30am C	Confession	
10:00am N	Mass – People of the Parish	
11:00am T	Fea and Coffee	
12:00pm N	Mass – Harold Field	

Diocesan Day for Catechists – this day is for all the Catechists of the Diocese. It takes place at St George's Cathedral on Saturday 28 September 2019. All the details about this day you can find in the sacristy.

<u>Prayer Group</u> – we would like to form a prayer group in our parish. This group will meet once a month in the church for an Intercessory Prayer and Bible Study. Everybody is welcomed.

<u>SVP</u> – to all the youth who would like to spend some time and energy helping with SVP please leave your details in the Sacristy. <u>St Wilfrid's on YouTube</u> – Joseph Michaels uploaded video about our church on YouTube. We all can watch this video on <u>https://www.youtube.com/watch?v =jTt77VGS2pE</u>. It is one of the most beautiful churches he visited in his journey across UK